American Endowment Foundation DAFs: Impact by State

GRANTS
IN 2024

MEASURING
IMPACT

State

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

District of Columbia

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Total amount granted in 2024: Over $1.3 billion*

Number of Gifts by State

The total number of individual donations

received from donors who live in each state.

Number of Grants to the State

The total number of grants distributed to
organizations located in that state.

Number of Gifts
by State

14

17

386

4

3,097

785

634

186

56

1172

937

40

Amount of Gifts
by State

$8,801,814

$316,841

$17,467,363

$4,743,294

$285,563,896

$33,863,843

$10,811,288

$52,815,560

$2,579,508

$74,914,607

$35,812,399

$631,945

<

Amount of Gifts by State

The total dollar amount of all donations
received from donors in each state.

Amount Granted to the State

The total dollar amount of all grants distributed
to organizations located in that state.

Number of Grants
to the State

1,073

147

1162

550

1,552

3,319

1,284

4,041

286

4,949

3,435

182

Amount Granted
to the State

$8,680,437

$597,271

$12,087,728

$3,582,206

$215,108,967

$283,937,241

$8,387,844

$28,782.111

$1,675,093

$126,597,754

$29,818,526

$975,012
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State

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

Number of Gifts
by State

109

928

484

182

83

386

158

91

957

445

725

1,490

74

468

164

104

85

238

67

Amount of Gifts
by State

$12,527,272

$74,715,345

$29,750,625

$12,400,733

$4,196,438

$10,571,727

$10,200,050

$2,502,441

$47,284,655

$31,596,325

$19,359,879

$50,211,475

$3,165,107

$24,483,208

$7,576,007

$6,400,003

$6,683,215

$3,941,050

$19,854,940

$8,943,128

Number of Grants

to the State

654

5,080

2,612

1,783

862

1,252

530

545

2,614

3,152

2,356

4,238

277

214

597

661

270

396

1,433

342

Amount Granted

to the State

$6,544,208

$60,015,891

$27,081,119

$11,809,783

$5,259,696

$17,798,883

$3,420,243

$2,536,061

$30,499,161

$52,388,758

$17,994,386

$22,643,545

$4,044,361

$11,972,665

$5,139,155

$16,778,156

$7,092,810

$5,072,218

$12,254,559

$1,397,317
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State Number of Gifts Amount of Gifts Number of Grants Amount Granted
by State by State to the State to the State
New York 979 $61,525,897 7,681 $82,771,830
North Carolina 1,010 $71,448,239 5,200 $34,088,450
North Dakota 35 $4,471,338 239 $1,568,952
Ohio 673 $37,373,367 4,499 $54,551,237
Oklahoma 132 $3,919,922 670 $3,433,503
Oregon 235 $25,602,219 1,620 $8,827,735
Pennsylvania 428 $30,661,226 3,957 $86,433,600
Rhode Island 19 $3,347,660 217 $34,197,221
South Carolina 310 $22,200,122 1,000 $6,508,923
South Dakota 997 $20,567,649 304 $1,318,935
Tennessee 557 $57,471,039 2,885 $23,658,181
Texas 1,508 $280,316,554 5,454 $62,719,344
Utah 662 $20,935,243 1,494 $35,268,192
Vermont 15 $2,632,498 456 $1,995,080
Virginia 1,283 $42,803,469 3,932 $30,694,391
Washington 355 $34,833,812 2,249 $27,696,229
West Virginia 46 $1,097,310 174 $1,009,242
Wisconsin 668 $46,784,912 3,700 $20,788,730
Wyoming 25 $2,188,867 229 $3,038,285

*Estimated values as of December 31, 2024. For illustrative purposes only.



