### American Endowment Foundation DAFs: Impact by State

GRANTS IN 2024 Total amount granted in 2024: Over \$1.3 billion\*

MEASURING IMPACT

#### **Number of Gifts by State**

The total number of individual donations received from donors who live in each state.

#### **Number of Grants to the State**

The total number of grants distributed to organizations located in that state.

#### **Amount of Gifts by State**

The total dollar amount of all donations received from donors in each state.

#### **Amount Granted to the State**

The total dollar amount of all grants distributed to organizations located in that state.

State	Number of Gifts by State	Amount of Gifts by State	Number of Grants to the State	Amount Granted to the State
Alabama	114	\$8,801,814	1,073	\$8,680,437
Alaska	17	\$316,841	147	\$597,271
Arizona	386	\$17,467,363	1,162	\$12,087,728
Arkansas	41	\$4,743,294	550	\$3,582,206
California	3,097	\$285,563,896	11,552	\$215,108,967
Colorado	785	\$33,863,843	3,319	\$23,937,241
Connecticut	634	\$10,811,288	1,284	\$8,387,844
District of Columbia	186	\$52,815,560	4,041	\$28,782,111
Delaware	56	\$2,579,508	286	\$1,675,093
Florida	1,172	\$74,914,607	4,949	\$126,597,754
Georgia	937	\$35,812,399	3,435	\$29,818,526
Hawaii	40	\$631,945	182	\$975,012



1-888-440-4233 aefonline.org 1 of 3

# American Endowment Foundation DAFs: Impact by State

State	Number of Gifts by State	Amount of Gifts by State	Number of Grants to the State	Amount Granted to the State
ldaho	109	\$12,527,272	654	\$6,544,208
Illinois	928	\$74,715,345	5,080	\$60,015,891
Indiana	484	\$29,750,625	2,612	\$27,081,119
lowa	182	\$12,400,733	1,783	\$11,809,783
Kansas	83	\$4,196,438	862	\$5,259,696
Kentucky	386	\$10,571,727	1,252	\$17,798,883
Louisiana	158	\$10,200,050	530	\$3,420,243
Maine	91	\$2,502,441	545	\$2,536,061
Maryland	957	\$47,284,655	2,614	\$30,499,161
Massachusetts	445	\$31,596,325	3,152	\$52,388,758
Michigan	725	\$19,359,879	2,356	\$17,994,386
Minnesota	1,490	\$50,211,475	4,238	\$22,643,545
Mississippi	74	\$3,165,107	277	\$4,044,361
Missouri	468	\$24,483,208	2,114	\$11,972,665
Montana	164	\$7,576,007	597	\$5,139,155
Nebraska	104	\$6,400,003	661	\$16,778,156
Nevada	85	\$6,683,215	270	\$7,092,810
New Hampshire	76	\$3,941,050	396	\$5,072,218
New Jersey	238	\$19,854,940	1,433	\$12,254,559
New Mexico	67	\$8,943,128	342	\$1,397,317



## American Endowment Foundation DAFs: Impact by State

State	Number of Gifts by State	Amount of Gifts by State	Number of Grants to the State	Amount Granted to the State
New York	979	\$61,525,897	7,681	\$82,771,830
North Carolina	1,010	\$71,448,239	5,200	\$34,088,450
North Dakota	35	\$4,471,338	239	\$1,568,952
Ohio	673	\$37,373,367	4,499	\$54,551,237
Oklahoma	132	\$3,919,922	670	\$3,433,503
Oregon	235	\$25,602,219	1,620	\$8,827,735
Pennsylvania	428	\$30,661,226	3,957	\$86,433,600
Rhode Island	19	\$3,347,660	217	\$34,197,221
South Carolina	310	\$22,200,122	1,000	\$6,508,923
South Dakota	997	\$20,567,649	304	\$1,318,935
Tennessee	557	\$57,471,039	2,885	\$23,658,181
Texas	1,508	\$280,316,554	5,454	\$62,719,344
Utah	662	\$20,935,243	1,494	\$35,268,192
Vermont	15	\$2,632,498	456	\$1,995,080
Virginia	1,283	\$42,803,469	3,932	\$30,694,391
Washington	355	\$34,833,812	2,249	\$27,696,229
West Virginia	46	\$1,097,310	174	\$1,009,242
Wisconsin	668	\$46,784,912	3,700	\$20,788,730
Wyoming	25	\$2,188,867	229	\$3,038,285

<sup>\*</sup>Estimated values as of December 31, 2024. For illustrative purposes only.



1-888-440-4233 aefonline.org 3 of 3